
SPORT STAFF MEMBER EMAIL ADDRESSED
BOYS CROSS COUNTRY Pat Owens patrick.owens@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Boys Aaron Wells ajw094@gmail.com

JUNIOR HIGH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY Scott Wittler scott.wittler@southeastpolk.org

Assistant

GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY Chad Willeford chad.willeford@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Girls Kristin Behrens kristin.behrens@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Assistant Greg Kapusinksi gregory.kapusinksi@southeastpolk.org

JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY Jay Harvey jay.harvey@southeastpolk.org

Assistant   Anne Otte anne.otte@southeastpolk.org

HEAD VARSITY FOOTBALL Brad Zelenovich bradley.zelenovich@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Don Starcevich donald.starcevich@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Jason Nolting jason.nolting@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Mark Martin mark.martin@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Eric Hendrickson eric.hendrickson@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Luke Starcevich luke.starcevich@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Rich Beattie richard.beattie@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Luke Vander Sanden luke.vandersanden@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Jon Cochran
HEAD SOPHOMORE FOOTBALL James Clark james.clark@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Sophomore Spencer Karr spencer.karr@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Sophomore Corey Meyer corey.meyer@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Asst James Gulley james.gulley@southeastpolk.org

HEAD FRESHMEN FOOTBALL Layne Sullivan layne.sullivan@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Freshmen Kelly Knowler kelly.knowler@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Freshmen Pat Wilson patrick.wilson@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Freshmen Jake Nelson jacob.nelson@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Freshmen Casey Voichahoske chrisopher.voichahoske@southeastpolk.org

HEAD 8TH GRADE FOOTBALL Chris Starostka christopher.starostka@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Brad Johnson Bradley.johnson@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Duane Miller duane.miller@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Mike Norris michael.norris@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Chad Redmon chad.redmon@southeastpolk.org

VARSITY BOYS GOLF Scott Powell scott.powell@southeastpolk.org

Freshmen/Sophomore Golf Curtis Bell james.bell@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Greg Seley GregSeley7457@msn.com

HEAD JUNIOR HIGH BOYS GOLF Ryan Henderson ryan.henderson@southeastpolk.org

CO-HEAD GIRLS SWIMMING Madelyn Kieler madelyn.kieler@southeastpolk.org

CO-HEAD GIRLS SWIMMING Allyssa Ruths allyssa.fluit@southeastpolk.org

Girls Diving Kim Boxleiter kimberly.boxleiter@southeastpolk.org

JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS SWIMMING Madelyn Kieler madelyn.kieler@southeastpolk.org



HEAD VOLLEYBALL COACH Jessica Hazelton jessica.hazelton@southeastpolk.org

 JV VOLLEYBALL COACH Courtney Ruden courtney.ruden@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Jim Sixta vballsix@gmail.com

SOPHOMORE COACH Alexandra Dishinger alexandra.dishinger@southeastpolk.org

FRESHMAN A TEAM COACH Kathleen Baldwin kathleen.baldwin@southeastpolk.org

FRESHMAN B TEAM COACH Sydnee McMains sydnee.mcmains@southeastpolk.org

HEAD 8TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL Martha Mericle martha.mericle@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Kelly Anderson-Clausen kelly.andersonclausen@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Jamie Cochran jamie.cochran@southeastpolk.org

VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL Alan Jenkins alan.jenkins@southeastpok.org

Volunteer Assistant Brandon Krause brandon.kause@southeastpolk.org

JV BOYS BASKETBALL Ryan Henderson ryan.henderson@southeastpolk.org

SOPHOMORE BOYS BASKETBALL Alex Johnson alexander.johnson@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Curtis Bell james.bell@southeastpolk.org

FRESHMAN BOYS BASKETBALL Lane Halupnik lane.halupnik@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Allen Fiddelke allen.fiddelke@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Assistant Chris Cunningham chrisophercunningham111@gmail.com

HEAD 8TH GRADE BOYS BASKETBALL Chad Redmon chad.redmon@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Justin Dopheide justin.dopheide@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Spencer Stumpff spencer.stumpff@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Jacob Nelson jacob.nelson@southeastpolk.org

BOYS AND GIRLS BOWLING Kevin Connell george.connell@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Mike Mericle michael.mericle@southeastpolk.org

VARSITY GIRLS BASKETBALL Brad Johnson bradley.johnson@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Cory Borcherding
JV1 GIRLS BASKETBALL James Reth james.reth@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Joel VanKooten joel.vankooten@southeastpolk.org

JV2 GIRLS BASKETBALL
Volunteer Assistant Anne Otte anne.otte@southeastpolk.org

HEAD 8TH GRADE GIRLS BASKETBALL Tia Stiles christianna.stiles@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Scott Wittler scott.wittler@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Chad Kruse chad.kruse@southeastpolk.org

HEAD VARSITY  BOYS WRESTLING Jake Agnitsch jake.agnitsch@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Jeff Evans jeff.evans@iowa.gov

Assistant Varsity Jessman Smith jessman184@gmail.com

Assistant Varsity Jesse Smith jesse.smith@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Varsity Pat Wilson patrick.wilson@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Varsity RJ Hallman
Volunteer Varsity Kenny Crouthamel
Volunteer Varsity Brad Link



Volunteer Varsity Garett Mills
Volunteer Varsity Ben Swalla
HEAD 9th/10th Eric Morrow eric.morrow@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Tucker Morrison tucker.morrison@southeastpolk.org

HEAD JUNIOR HIGH WRESTLING Thomas Koch thomas.koch@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Tucker Morrison tucker.morrison@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Peyton Williams peyton.williams@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Taylor Bowie taylor.bowie@southeastpolk.org

HEAD VARSITY GIRLS WRESTLING Dwayne Myers dwayne.myers@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity John Nicholson john.nicholson@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Assistant Alixis Slade
HEAD JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS WRESTLING Kenny Crouthamel kenneth.crouthamel@southeastpolk.org

HEAD BOYS SWIMMING Dustin Cassler dustin.cassler@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Todd Woolums todd.woolums@southeastpolk.org

JUNIOR HIGH BOYS SWIMMING Dustin Cassler dustin.cassler@southeastpolk.org

VARSITY BOYS SOCCER Jacob Lucy jacob.lucy@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Assistant Sam Henry

Volunteer Assistant Joe Bell

JV 1 Head Coach Baraka Matthew baraka3llie@gmail.com

JV 2 Head Coach Chris Cunningham chrisophercunningham111@gmail.com

VARSITY GIRLS SOCCER
Assistant/JV Morgan Block
Assistant/9th Madelyn Kieler madelyn.kieler@southeastpolk.org

VARSITY BOYS TRACK Jason Nolting jason.nolting@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Brad Zelenovich bradley.zelenovich@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Don Starcevich donald.starcevich@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity Pat Owens patrick.owens@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity LJ Lipscomb larry.lipscomb1@gmail.com

Volunteer Jon Cochran jonathoncochran@gmail.com

HEAD JUNIOR HIGH BOYS TRACK Eric Hendrickson eric.hendrickson@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Spencer Stumpf spencer.stumpf@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Kelly Knowler kelly.knowler@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Chris Starostka christopher.starostka@southeastpolk.org

Assistant James Gulley james.gulley@southeastpolk.org

GIRLS VARSITY TRACK Chad Willeford chad.willeford@southeastpolk.org

 Assistant Girls Anne Otte anne.otte@southeastpolk.org

 Assistant Girls Jay Harvey jay.harvey@southeastpolk.org

 Assistant Girls Greg Kapusinski gregory.kapusinski@southeastpolk.org

 Assistant Girls Kristen Behrens kristen.behrens@southeastpolk.org



Assistant Girls Ashley Houston ashley.houston@southeastpolk.org

HEAD JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TRACK Scott Wittler scott.wittler@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Michael Mericle michael.mericle@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Jimmy Clark jimmy.clark@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Tony Gerdis tony.gerdis@southeastpolk.org

VARSITY GIRLS GOLF Troy Schwemm troy.schwemm@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Julene Pappan julene.pappan@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Greg Seley SeleyGK@wellmark.com

HEAD JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS GOLF Jayden Clark jayden.clark@southeastpolk.org

VARSITY BOYS TENNIS Rich Beattie richard.beattie@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Chad Redmon chad.redmon@southeastpolk.org

VARSITY GIRLS TENNIS Josh Cerveny joshua.cerveny@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Paige Karloff
Volunteer Lindsey Pothoven lindsey.pothoven@southeastpolk.org

VARSITY BASEBALL Scot Surprenant scot.surprenant@southeastpolk.org

Assistant/ JV Head Zack Hamilton Zach.hamilton@southeastpolk.org

Assistant   Tyson Valentine tyson.valentine@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Assistant Andrew Bouska andrew.bouska@southeastpolk.org

HEAD SOPHOMORE Jayden Clark jayden.clark@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Sam Kornstad samuel.kornstad@southeastpolk.org

HEAD FRESHMAN Jeremy Olesen jeremy.olesen@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Ty Norman ty.norman@southeastpolk.org

Varsity SOFTBALL Tia Stiles christianna.stiles@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Varsity/ Head JV Cassie Harrington cassie.harrington33@gmail.com

Assistant Varsity/JV Peyton Moffet
Head FRESHMEN Sam Edwards samuel.edwards@southeastpolk.org

Assistant Jess Satterlee jessica.satterlee@southeastpolk.org

Volunteer Gretta Hartz
Volunteer Vern King kingvjk@aol.com

HEAD 8TH GRADE SOFTBALL
Assistant 8th Molly Lauck molly.lauck@southeastpolk.org


